900246832 02/13/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.		01/30/2013	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stryker Corporation	
Street Address:	2825 Airview Boulevard	
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

Name:	Styrker NV Operations Limited	
Street Address:	Earlsfort Terrace	
Internal Address:	Arthur Cox Building	
City:	Dublin 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2341593	SURPASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123312239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-331-1464

Email: docketing@nrslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wayne A. Sivertson

Address Line 1: 3433 Broadway Street Northeast

TRADEMARK REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0457 OP \$40.00 2341593

900246832

	01, Broadway Place East polis, MINNESOTA 55413			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56105.498101			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne A. Sivertson			
Signature:	/WAS316/			
Date:	02/13/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=SURPASS-assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0458

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an address at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311 (hereafter "Assignor"), on the one hand, and Stryker Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having an address at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002, and Stryker NV Operations Limited, an Irish corporation, having an address at Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Ireland (collectively, "Assignees"), on the other hand;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Registration No. 2341593 for SURPASS (the "SURPASS trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignees are desirous of acquiring the SURPASS trademark and Assignor is willing to assign the SURPASS trademark to Assignees;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignees all of its right, title, and interest in and to Registration No. 2341593 for the SURPASS trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the SURPASS trademark.

BOSTON SCHOTIFIC SCIMED, INC.

Date: January 30, 2013

Name: Sto

Title: VP. Chief Pasas Course CNV

-4-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 02/13/2013